VARIASTORE

IPLIFY NETWORKS

Item no.: 389876

OSK40SCPC - Optical cable Dca 0.4m plug SCAPC-SCUPC

from 14,00 EUR

Item no.: 389876
shipping weight: 0.10 kg
Manufacturer: Televes

B Product Description

Single-mode (SM) fibre optic patch cable with SC/APC connector at one end and SC/UPC at the other end.Highlights- Low attenuation- Includes aramid fibres to reinforce the
structure- EU fire protection class Dca-s2,d2,al- Fibre type:ITU-T G.657.A2- LSFH jacket, colour orange- Optical SC connectors for end face design with rounded fibre end (UPC)
on one side and additionally angled end face (APC) on the other side- 0.4m longTechnical dataEuroclass- DcaEuroclass: Smoke emission - s2Euroclass: Dripping of particles -
d2Euroclass: Acidity - alFibre types - Monomode (ITU-T-G.657A2)## - OS1Fibre core diameter - ?m 9Fibre cladding diameter - ?m 125Cladding diameter on fibre- ?m 250Cable
structure- fixed coreFibre structure diameter- mm 0,850uter sheath diameter- mm 3Outer sheath material- LSFHProtective gel- NoAttenuation 1310nm - dB/km < 0.8Attenuation
1490nm - dB/km < 0.8Attenuation 1550nm - dB/km < 0.8Insertion loss connection 1- dB < 0.5Insertion loss connection 2- dB < 0.5Return loss connection 1 - dB > 60Return loss
connection 2- dB > 500ptical port 1 type - SCGround joint type (Optical port 1) - APCOptical port 2 type - SCGround joint type (Optical port 2) - UPCShort pull- N 450Long pull - N
200 Strength increase element N 200Strength increase element- Aramid fibresShort break (@100mm) - N 500Long break (@100mm) - N 100Minimum propagation speed - mm
150perating temperature- °C -20 ... 70Physical dataNet weight:- 9gGross weight:- 9g
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